1 Name of conveying party(ies): Glenn Arthur Reitmeier Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3 Nature of Conveyance:	Name of receiving party(ies): Name: Sarnoff Corporation 201 Washington Road CN 5300
Glenn Arthur Reitmeier Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes x ne	Name: Sarnoff Corporation 201 Washington Road
resolution in minicipy of controlling party (cos) endurined.	201 Washington Road
resolution in minicipy of controlling party (cos) endurined.	CN 5300
3 Nature of Conveyance:	ON 5500
o Halaro or Correcyarios.	Princeton, NJ 08540
X Assignment Merge	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: 6/5/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes
Additional number	er(s) attached? yes X no
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: William J. Burke	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40
Law and Patent Operations Sarnoff Corporation	X Authorized to be charged to deposit ac
201 Washington Road	22
CN 5300	0.000
Princeton NJ 08540 JYEN 00000080 040203 09092776	8 Deposit Account number: 04-0203
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page of paying by deposit account)
40.00 CH	
	SE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9230 FRAME: 0063



ASSIGNMENT

I hereby declare that I am an inventor of the invention relating to **CHANNEL SELECTION METHODOLOGY IN AN ATSC/NTSC TELEVISION RECEIVER** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed:

[X] herewith under the above-identified docket number.		
[]	on	, under U.S. application serial no
corporation have States of Amerito said invention granted therefore expense, sign a may be necessary protection for soits successors, as a known to me rewill generally described in my name, in form of protect the International convention white without further equivalent of an for any purpose assigns, or norma foresaid benefindustrial Propinominees, that and clear of any	I hereby sell, assign, aving a place of businessica, its successors, and ons, and all the rights ar, and any divisions, or I agree that, when reall papers, take all rightary, desirable, or conveated inventions in any assigns, or nominees. I agree that I will consequently said inventions in any assigns, or nominees. I agree that I will consequently said inventions to everything possible or nominees, to obtain I authorize and emposon for patent or other frany and all countries allowers and inventions all Convention for the Fisher may henceforth be written or oral author. I hereby consent that my assignment, consent and, more particularly innees to apply for pate its of the right of prior erty, as amended, or but I covenant with said to the best of my knowy encumbrance, and the	a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal it to file, or like document which may be required in any country y, in proof of the right of said corporation or its successors, ent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the rity provided by the International Convention for the Protection of y any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and vledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me are free fait I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
Date: <u>uno</u>	<u>5 - P79 x</u>	By: Sant Tour Signal Glenn Arthur Reitmeier
		193 Cinnabar Lane Yardley, PA 19067
	int or type)	Coden Abrik (signature)
	rint or type)	(signature)

-l- PATENT REEL: 9230 FRAME: 0064